Park, Roll and Stroll - Terms and Conditions

- 1) Users must register on the Birmingham City Council Website at www.birmingham.gov.uk/ parkrollstroll (CHECK?) and must clearly display in their windscreen a printed or handwritten Permit reference number (received in their registration email).
- 2) Availability of parking spaces in each car park will be on a first come first served basis each day. If large numbers of registrations are received for one car park, new registrations may be stopped.
- 3) Users must adhere to the parking requirements of the car park they have registered to use, including opening and closing times (available on the website above).
- 4) The Park Roll and Stroll scheme is a temporary Emergency Active Travel initiative to support a clean, green recovery from Covid19 in Birmingham. The temporary nature of the scheme means that usage may be terminated at short notice when car parks are required for alternative use. Birmingham City Council will email all registered users to inform them when the scheme is ending
- 5) There may be occasions during the scheme when the car parks are required for alternative usage, and on these days Park, Roll and Stroll is not possible. Birmingham City Council will email registered users to inform them of this, with as much notice as possible.
- 6) Antisocial behaviour or misuse of property on the car parks will not be tolerated and we reserve the right to terminate usage of the scheme should this occur.
- 7) All persons using a Park, Roll and Stroll car park do so at their own risk and neither Birmingham City Council, the land owners of the car parks, nor any person acting on their behalf is in any way responsible for any loss, injury or damage sustained by them or for loss or damage to vehicles (including cars and bicycles) and their contents left within the car park.